
OFFICE OF THE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ANDHRA PRADESH, VIJAYAWADA. 

     Rc.No.6858/NA/2017                                                                              Dated. 19 .05.2017. 

C I R C U L A R 
 

Sub:- GENERAL TRANSERS 2017 – Request transfer application received from certain 

categories of Nursing working under the administrative control of this office  – 

Grievance – Called for-Reg. 

Ref:- 1. G.O.Ms.No.64 Finance (HR.I.PLG. & POLICY ) Dept dated 21/04/2017 

 2. G.O.Ms.No.72 Finance (HR.I.PLG. & POLICY ) Dept dated 04/05/2017 

 3. G.O.Rt.No.318 HM& FW (B1) Dept dated 06/05/2017 

 4. G.O.Ms.No.75, Finance (HR.I.PLG. & POLICY ) Dept dated 09/05/2017 

 5. This office even Rc.No. dated 08/05/2017 

 6. Request transfer applications received from various nursing caders. 

<><><><><> 

 The attention of the officers noted in the address entry are invited to the references cited, 

and they are informed that the list of request transfer applications those who have applied for 

Request Transfers to various Nursing cadres are received in this office and uploaded in the shape of 

annexure in the official web site of the Director of Medical Education, Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada. 

“dme.ap.nic.in “. 

 The officers are requested to  communicate the same to the applicants those who applied for 

Transfers and obtain  grievance  of the applicants if any and furnish the same to this office through E-

mail and Hard copies on or before 22-05-2017 by 12 Noon. 

             Sd/- Dr. N. Subba Rao 
        Director of Medical Education 
 
   
To 
All the Principals of Government College of Nursing in the State. 
All the Superintendents of Teaching Hospitals in the state 
The Director of RIMS institutions at Srikakulam, Ongole and Kadapa.   
Copy to Spare 



Statement showing the request transfer applications 

S.
N
o 

Employee 
ID 

Name of the 
employee 

Place of 
working 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
Retaireme

nt 

Date 
from 

which 
working 

in 
present 
station ( 
Specify 

the cadre 
& Period 

of 
working) 

all 
Cadres 

Total 
Service 

including 
all 

categorie
s in the 
present 
station 

1st option 2nd option 3rd option 
Reasons for 

request 
transfer 

Remark
s 

01-04-
2017 Y M D 

Principal Nursing 

1 900441 Ch. Sri Lakshmi 
GCON, RIMS, 
Kadapa 

08-12-
1960 

31-12-2020 
16-01-
2012 

5 2 16 
GCON, 
Visakhapatnam 

GCON, 
Visakhapatnam 

GCON, 
Visakhapatnam 

as Principal, GCON, 
RIMS, Kadapa being 
in the State Level 
post other than 
doctor not 
connected with 
MCI inspections 
having station 
seniority 05 yrs 2 
months 15 days 
requesting for 
transfer as family 
settled at 
Visakhapatnam 

  

  



Asst. Professor Nursing  

1 900445 
B. 

Kumaramma 

GCON, 
Ananthapura

m 

03-06-
1961 

30-06-2021 
21-07-
2008 

8 8 8 
GCON, 

Ananthapuramu 
Gcon, Kadapa   

Ananthapuram 
Dist is my 

native place, 
my husband 

work in 
Ananthapuram 

Dist 

  

Lecturer Nursing 

1 1141486 A S Nirmala 
GCON, RIMS, 

Kadapa 
01-06-
1962 

31-05-2022 
18-01-
2008 

9 2 13 

Sri 
Padmavathamm

a GCON, 
Tirupati 

Sri 
Padmavathamm

a GCON, 
Tirupati 

Sri 
Padmavathamm

a GCON, 
Tirupati 

to look after 
my family & 
old parents 

  

2 1141506 
S. Bhagya 
Lakshmi 

GCON, RIMS, 
Kadapa 

11-10-
1960 

31-10-2020 
18-01-
2008 

9 2 13 GCON,Tirupathi GCON,Tirupathi GCON,Tirupathi 

medical 
grounds 

single 
women 

  

3 1141483 C. Venikala 
GCON, RIMS, 

Kadapa 
18-12-
1963 

31-12-2023 
18-05-
2013 

3 10 13 

Sri 
Padmavathamm

a GCON, 
Tirupati 

Sri 
Padmavathamm

a GCON, 
Tirupati 

Sri 
Padmavathamm

a GCON, 
Tirupati 

No Grounds 
mentioned 

  

4 1139705 S. Sasikala 
GCON, RIMS, 

Kadapa 
24-05-
1965 

31-05-2025 
18-01-
2008 

9 2 13 

Sri 
Padmavathamm

a GCON, 
Tirupati 

Sri 
Padmavathamm

a GCON, 
Tirupati 

Sri 
Padmavathamm

a GCON, 
Tirupati 

Spouse 
working in 

tirupati and 
to look after 
aged mother 

who is 
dependent 

on me 

  

            
    

 

    
 

       

Sd/- Dr. N. Subba Rao 

 

    
 

       

Director of Medical Education 

  


